Gulfstream V Manufacturer's Serial Number 610 

Gentlemen: 

Hyperion Air, Inc.  (the "Purchaser") hereby 
tenders its offer to purchase  Gulfstream V Serial # 610  (the "Aircraft") 
from  Cargill Inc.  (the "Seller") under the following terms and 
conditions: 

1. The purchase price shall be Twenty Two Million Dollars and No/100 
($22,000,000.00 U.S.D.) payable by wire transfer of immediately 
available funds at time of delivery. 

2. Within one (1) business day of receipt of written notice of Seller's 
execution of this letter, Purchaser shall wire transfer to an escrow account 
with Insured Aircraft Title Service in Oklahoma City care of Brenda Cobb,